



2026:HHC:13501

**Saroj Kumari Vs. Rakesh Kanwar & Ors.**

**COPC No. 745/2025**

25.07.2025

Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate (through video conferencing), for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on **06.08.2025** before the appropriate Bench.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> July, 2025**  
(raman)