



2026:HHC:13501

Saroj Kumari Vs.Sh. Rakesh Kanwar & Ors.

COPC No.745 of 2025

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Urvashi Rajta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Rejoinder not filed. As prayed for, let needful be
done within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 20, 2025
(Rishi)