



2026:HHC:13501

Saroj Kumari vs Sh. Rakesh Kanwar and others

COPC No. 745 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Ms. Urvashi Rajta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for respondents.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that original Counsel for the petitioner is out of station.

List after ensuing winter vacation.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 16, 2025
(narender)