



2026:HHC:13501

Saroj Kumari Vs.Rakesh Kanwar & ors.

COPC No. 745 of 2025

10.4.2026 Present: Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list on 24.4.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 10, 2026
(kalpana)